HAYNES SPARKFORD MOTOR MUSEUM SPRINT SUNDAY, 14TH OCTOBER 1990.

PROVISIONAL RESULTS

The times recorded by Competitors for the 1500 yard course are
given below. Class awards have been made in accordance with the
ASRs as follows:-

1st in each Class

2nd in each class with at least 5 starters

3rd in each class with at least .8 starters

4th in each class with at least 12 starters

The Bristol Aeroplane Company Motor Club and the Haynes Sparkford
Car Club trust you enjoyed the day and look forward to seeing you
again in 1991.

Secretary of the Meeting:- Dick Craddy, Tel: (0454) 414842,

AWARD WINNERS

Atsolute Best Time of the Day, and course record:
No. 65 R Cock 59.42 secomnds
Best BACMC member, on index:

No. T J Page 61.59 seconds
SUMMARY

Class 1: Road Saloon and Sports Cars upto 1300cc

1st. No.4 D Robertson 68.28 seconds
2nd. No.3 P Brend 68,36 seconds
3rd. No.6 C Blundell 71.90 seconds

Class 2: Road Saloon and Sports Cars over 1300cc and upto 1800cc

1st. No.11 J Bigger 71.16 seconds
2nd. No.12A P Goodman 72.48 seconds

Class 3: Road Saloon and Sports Cars over 1800cc

1st. No.16 M Rudge 68.81 seconds
2nd. No.20 M Pinn 70.26 seconds

Class 4: Special Saloon Cars upto 1300cc
1st. No.27 M Brake 62.76 seconds
Class 5: Special Saloon Cars over 1300cc

i1st. No.30 R Bray 65.22 seconds
2nd. No.35 P Kerley 66.32 seconds

Class 6: Modified and Limited Production Sports Cars upto 1600cc

1st. No.42 T Wiltshire 64.25 seconds
2nd. No.40 S Snell 66.81 seconds




Class T7: Modified and Limited Production Sports Cars over 1600cc

and upto 2000cc
1st. No.46 C Pickett 64.59
Class 8: Sports Racing and Clubmans Chassis
1st. No.50 T Pitfield 61.67

Class 9: Sports Racing and Clubmans Chassis
upto 2000cc

18t No.53 J Weedon 63.93

Class 10: Racing Cars upto 1100cc

1st. No.55 R Ward 64.03
2nd. No.56 B Cotterell 64.57
3rd. No.58 M Brend 64.57

seconds
Cars upto 1700ce
seconds

Cars over 1700cc and

seconds

sSeconds
seconds
seconds

Class 11: Racing Cars over 1100cc and upto 1600cc

1st. No.65 R Cock 59.42
2nd. No.68 I Cameron 59.48
3rd. No.66 R Hannan 60.67

seconds
seconds
seconds

Class 12: Racing Cars over 1600cc and upto 2000cc

1st. No.T77 S Jewell 60.80

seconds




HAYNES SPARKFORD MOTOR MUSEUM SPRINT

RESULTS

CLASS 1: Road Saloon and Sports Cars upto 1300cc

NO NAME CAR CLUB

1 M Marsden Lotus IX BACMC

2 J Marshall Lotus 6 BACMC

3 P Brend Clan Crusader Woolbridge
4 D Robertson Marcos Mini BMC&LCC

47 J Robertson Marcos Mini " BMC&LCC

5 G Bendall Renault Gordini Woolbridge
6 C Blundell Dutton Phaeton BACMC

T J Howell Mini BMC&LCC

8 D Nutland Copper S Mini Cooper

RUN 1

82.24
78.93
69.35
69.97
78.33
7TT7.36
T4.82
T3: 15

RUN 2

80.99
78.21
68.36
68.28
75.31
T4.35
71.90
T4.01

Did No Start

CLASS 2: Road Saloon and Sports Cars over 1300cc and upto 1800cc

10 W Farrow Morgan 4/4 BACMC

11 J Bigger Lotus Elan Woolbridge
12 M Baker VW Golf GTi BACMC

12A P Goodman VW Golf GTi BACMC

14 A Brown Escort BMC&LCC

18 C Warden MG Midget MGCC

18A P Issac MG Midget MGCC

CLASS 3: Road Saloon and Sports Cars over 1800cc

15 N Hackett Escort Woolbridge
16 M Rudge Escort RS2000 BMC&LCC
17 G Rudge Escort RS2000 BMC&LCC
20 M Pinn Chevette Taunton
21 P Smith Westfieid Taunton
22 J Turpin Porsche 911 Woolbridge
23 P Richards Chevette Taunton
24 P Lawrence Ford Capri Taunton

T77.46 75.45
72.49 71.16
76.42 73.49
T4.11 72.48
73.16 73.02
T4.87 74.09
82.01 75.10
73.37 7212
75.10 68.81
Did Not Start

70.26 70.59
72.59 71.28
90.81 72.69
72.12 71.20
86.23 76.18

POS'N

8th
Tth
2nd
1st
6th
5th
3rd
4th

Tth
1st
4th
2nd
3rd
5th
6th

5th
1st

2nd
4th
6th
3rd
Tth



27
28

30
31
32
33
344
35"
36
37T

40
41
41A
42
' 43

45
454
46

48
48A
49
50

| CLASS 4:

| CLASS 5:

CLASS 6:

CLASS T:

CLASS 8:
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Special Saloon Cars upto 1300cc

Brake
Kessell

Special Saloon

Bray
Meredith
Hawkesby
Mearns
Mearns
Kerley
Cooper
Hillson

Maguire Imp
Maguire Cooper S

Cars over 1300cc

Escort

Skoda Coupe
Escort

Dolomite Sprint
Dolomite Sprint
Skoda Coupe
Escort

Escort

Woolbridge
Woolbridge

Taunton
HSA
Taunton
BACMC
BACMC

HSA
Taunton
Woolbridge

Modified and Limited Production Sports Cars upto 1600cc

Snell
Perry
Ferry
Wiltshire
Biggin

Modified and Limited Production Sports Cars over 1600cc and upto 2000cc

T34
Till
Pickett

MG Midget
Dutton

Dutton

Lotus Elan
Westlfield SE

Triumph TRT V8
Triumph TRT7 V8
Morgan 4/4

MGCC
BMC&LCC
BMC&LCC
Woolbridge
BACMC

HSA
HSA
Woolbridge

65.20 62.76
68.43 67.32
66.53 65.22
Did Not Start

67.85 72.70
69.18 68.47
68.98 68.47
67.32 66.32
67.89 66.41
67.88 82,19
68.94 66.81
6T7.46 67.26
69.06 68.18
64.25 64,46
FAIL 68.07

68.35
72573
64.59

Sports Racing and Clubmans Chassis Cars upto 1700cc

Frampton
Hutchins
Merrick

Pitfield

Pheonix 02H
Pheonix 02H
Mallock MK18
Mallock G 17B

Woolbridge
Woolbridge
Woolbridge
Woolbridge

62.95
64.63
67.86
61.67

6T.42
72.92
64,81

63.44
63.83
72.60
61.89

1st
2nd

1st

4th
6th
Tth
2nd
3rd
5th

2nd
3rd
5th
1st
4th

2nd
3rd
1st

2nd
3rd
4th
18t



CLASS 9:

52 M
53 J

CLASS 10:

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

GCHEOR U

CLASS 11:

65
65A
66
68
69
70
71
72
73
T3A

CLASS 12:

67
D
76
77
78

R nQ

CGUE G R H Y

Sports Racing and Clubmans Chassis Cars over 1700cc and upto

Morgan Lola T86'90 HSA
Weedon "Mallock HSA

Racing Cars upto 1100cc

Ward Argo JMS HSA
Cotterell Terrapin Mk1 BMC&LCC
Wright Copper V MGCC

Brend Jedi Suzuki Woolbridge
Sims Royale Woolbridge
Maclean Squanderburg GSI BACMC
Foster MG Montlhery MGCC
Pashley Marengo MGCC

Hale Halo Jedi MGCC

Racing Cars over 1100cc and upto 1600cc

Cock Chevron B47 HSA
Sillence Chevron B47 Haynes SC
Hannam Ray F375 HSA
Cameron Ralt RT3 Woolbridge
Richards Ehrlich RP5 Woolbridge
Page Reyward VW90 BACMC
Moores Sparton HSA
Trevaskis March 742 BACMC
Macklin Image FF 2B/3 HSA
Macklin Image FF 2B/3 HSA

Racing Cars over 1600cc and upto 2000cc

James Sark Starfire 2 Woolbridge
Ridge Maurer MM80 HSA
Wanklyn March T73B HSA
Jewell Chevron B48 HSA
Cotton Ralt RT1 HSA

2000cc
68.64 67.05
63.93 64.94
66.49 64.03
64.57 64,94
69.26 69.09
70.99 64.57
Did Not Start
78.89 78.53
Did Not Start
66.16 64.91
71.80 68.51
60.29 59.42
63.98 62.87
61.71 60.67
60.81 59.48
67.96 66.59
63.14 61.59
80.28 77.98
67.30 63.0T7
67.78 65.03
69.60 69.76
62.66 62.33
61.40 61.01

Did Not Start

62.35

60.80

Did Not Start

2nd
1st

1st
2nd
6th
3rd

8th

4th
Tth

1st
5th
3rd
2nd
8th
4th
10th
6th
Tth
9th

3rd
2nd

18t



