HAYNES SPARKFORD MOTOR MUSEUM SPRINT SUNDAY, 14TH OCTOBER 1990.

PROVISIONAL RESULTS

The times recorded by Competitors for the 1500 yard course are given below. Class awards have been made in accordance with the ASRs as follows:-T Fittisia

1st in each Class

2nd in each class with at least 5 starters

3rd in each class with at least 8 starters

4th in each class with at least 12 starters

The Bristol Aeroplane Company Motor Club and the Haynes Sparkford Car Club trust you enjoyed the day and look forward to seeing you again in 1991.

Secretary of the Meeting: - Dick Craddy, Tel: (0454) 414842.

AWARD WINNERS

Absolute Best Time of the Day, and course record:

No. 65

R Cock

59.42 seconds

Best BACMC member, on index:

No. 7

J Page

61.59 seconds

SUMMARY

Class 1: Road Saloon and Sports Cars upto 1300cc

1st. No.4 2nd.

D Robertson P Brend

68.28 seconds 68.36 seconds

3rd.

No.3 No.6

C Blundell

71.90 seconds

Class 2: Road Saloon and Sports Cars over 1300cc and upto 1800cc

1st.

No.11

J Bigger

71.16 seconds

2nd.

No.12A P Goodman

72.48 seconds

Class 3: Road Saloon and Sports Cars over 1800cc

1st.

No.16

M Rudge

68.81 seconds

2nd.

No.20

M Pinn

70.26 seconds

Class 4: Special Saloon Cars upto 1300cc

1st.

No.27

M Brake

62.76 seconds

Class 5: Special Saloon Cars over 1300cc

1st.

No.30

R Bray

65.22 seconds

2nd.

No.35 P Kerley

66.32 seconds

Class 6: Modified and Limited Production Sports Cars upto 1600cc

1st.

No.42

T Wiltshire

64.25 seconds

2nd.

No.40 S Snell

66.81 seconds

Class 7: Modified and Limited Production Sports Cars over 1600cc and upto 2000cc

1st. No.46 C Pickett 64.59 seconds

Class 8: Sports Racing and Clubmans Chassis Cars upto 1700cc

1st. No.50 T Pitfield 61.67 seconds

Class 9: Sports Racing and Clubmans Chassis Cars over 1700cc and upto 2000cc

1st. No.53 J Weedon 63.93 seconds

Class 10: Racing Cars upto 1100cc

 1st.
 No.55
 R Ward
 64.03 seconds

 2nd.
 No.56
 B Cotterell
 64.57 seconds

 3rd.
 No.58
 M Brend
 64.57 seconds

Class 11: Racing Cars over 1100cc and upto 1600cc

 1st.
 No.65
 R Cock
 59.42 seconds

 2nd.
 No.68
 I Cameron
 59.48 seconds

 3rd.
 No.66
 R Hannan
 60.67 seconds

Class 12: Racing Cars over 1600cc and upto 2000cc

1st. No.77 S Jewell 60.80 seconds

HAYNES SPARKFORD MOTOR MUSEUM SPRINT

RESULTS

CLASS 1: Road Saloon and Sports Cars upto 1300cc

NO	N A	AME	CAR	CLUB	RUN 1	RUN 2	POS'N
1	М	Marsden	Lotus IX	BACMC	82.24	80.99	8th
2	J	Marshall	Lotus 6	BACMC	78.93	78.21	7th
3		Brend	Clan Crusader	Woolbridge	69.35	68.36	2nd
4		Robertson	Marcos Mini	BMC&LCC	69.97	68.28	1st
4 A		Robertson	Marcos Mini	BMC&LCC	78.33	75.31	6th
5	G	Bendall	Renault Gordini	Woolbridge	77.36	74.35	5th
6		Blundell	Dutton Phaeton	BACMC	74.82	71.90	3rd
7	2350	Howell	Mini	BMC&LCC	73.15	74.01	4th
8	D	Nutland	Copper S	Mini Cooper	Did No		
CLASS	2:	Road Saloon a	nd Sports Cars over	1300cc and upto 1	800cc		5 to 10
10	W	Farrow	Morgan 4/4	BACMC	77.46	75.45	7th
11		Bigger	Lotus Elan	Woolbridge	72.49	71.16	1st
12		Baker	VW Golf GTi	BACMC	76.42	73.49	4th
12A	P	Goodman	VW Golf GTi	BACMC	74.11	72.48	2nd
14		Brown	Escort	BMC&LCC	73.16	73.02	3rd
18	C	Warden	MG Midget	MGCC	74.87	74.09	5th
18A	P	Issac	MG Midget	MGCC	82.01	75.10	6th
CLASS	3:	Road Saloon a	nd Sports Cars over	1800cc			
15	N	Hackett	Escort	Woolbridge	73.37	72.12	5th
16		Rudge	Escort RS2000	BMC&LCC	75.10	68.81	1st
17		Rudge	Escort RS2000	BMC&LCC	Did Not		
20		Pinn	Chevette	Taunton	70.26	70.59	2nd
21		Smith	Westfield	Taunton	72.59	71.28	4th
22		Turpin	Porsche 911	Woolbridge	90.81	72.69	6th
23		Richards	Chevette	Taunton	72.12	71.20	3rd
24		Lawrence	Ford Capri	Taunton	86.23	76.18	7th

CLASS 4:	Special Saloon	Cars upto 1300cc				
27 M	Brake	Maguire Imp	Woolbridge	65.20	62.76	1st
28 D	Kessell	Maguire Cooper S	Woolbridge	68.43	67.32	2nd
CLASS 5:	Special Saloon	Cars over 1300cc				
30 R	Bray	Escort	Taunton	66.53	65.22	1st
31 J	Meredith	Skoda Coupe	HSA	Did Not	Start	
32 T	Hawkesby	Escort	Taunton	67.85	72.70	4th
	Mearns	Dolomite Sprint	BACMC	69.18	68.47	6th
	Mearns	Dolomite Sprint	BACMC	68.98	68.47	7th
	Kerley	Skoda Coupe	HSA	67.32	66.32	2nd
	Cooper	Escort	Taunton	67.89		3rd
	Hillson	Escort	Woolbridge	67.88	82.19	5th
A7	To Forestile	101 Wave Through		0,.00	02.15	5011
CLASS 6:	Modified and L	imited Production Spo	rts Cars upto 16	00cc		
40 S	Snell	MG Midget	MGCC	68.94	66.81	2nd
	Perry	Dutton	BMC&LCC	67.46	67.26	3rd
	Perry	Dutton	BMC&LCC	69.06	68.18	5th
	Wiltshire	Lotus Elan	Woolbridge	64.25	64.46	1st
	Biggin	Westlfield SE	BACMC	FAIL	68.07	4th
64	2-66	MODOLI LOLU DE	2.101.0		00.01	1011
CLASS 7:	Modified and L	imited Production Spo	rts Cars over 16	00cc and	upto 2000cc	
45 A	Till	Triumph TR7 V8	HSA	68.35	67.42	2nd
	Ti.11	Triumph TR7 V8	HSA	72.73	72.92	3rd
	Pickett	Morgan 4/4	Woolbridge	64.59	64.81	1st
		- Leuro 27 7375		AT TR		
CLASS 8:	Sports Racing	and Clubmans Chassis	Cars upto 1700cc			
48 J	Frampton	Pheonix 02H	Woolbridge	62.95	63.44	2nd
	Hutchins	Pheonix 02H	Woolbridge	64.63	63.83	3rd
	Merrick	Mallock MK18	Woolbridge	67.86	72.60	4th
7.50	Pitfield	Mallock G 17B	Woolbridge	61.67	61.89	1st
				THE R. LEWI	Education	5/15/15

CLASS	9:	Sports Racin	ng and Clubmans Chas	sis Cars over 1700c	c and upto 2000cc	
52	М	Morgan	Lola T86'90	HSA	68.64 67.05	2nd
53	J	Weedon	Mallock	HSA	63.93 64.94	1st
CLASS	10:	Racing Cars	upto 1100cc		4	
55		Ward	Argo JMS	HSA	66.49 64.03	1st
56	В	Cotterell -	Terrapin Mk1	BMC&LCC	64.57 64.94	2nd
57	P	Wright	Copper V	MGCC	69.26 69.09	6th
58	M	Brend	Jedi Suzuki	Woolbridge	70.99 64.57	3rd
59	R	Sims	Royale	Woolbridge	Did Not Start	31 d
60	M	Maclean	Squanderburg GSI	BACMC	78.89 78.53	8th
61	В	Foster	MG Montlhery	MGCC	Did Not Start	oun
62	T	Pashley	Marengo	MGCC	66.16 64.91	4th
63	J	Hale	Halo Jedi	MGCC	71.80 68.51	7th
CLASS	11:	Racing Cars	over 1100cc and upt	o 1600cc		- 3 1
65	R	Cock	Chevron B47	HSA	60.29 59.42	1st
65A	N	Sillence	Chevron B47	Haynes SC	63.98 62.87	5th
66	P	Hannam	Ray F375	HSA	61.71 60.67	3rd
68	I	Cameron	Ralt RT3	Woolbridge	60.81 59.48	2nd
69	K	Richards	Ehrlich RP5	Woolbridge	67.96 66.59	8th
70	J	Page	Reyward VW90	BACMC	63.14 61.59	4th
71	A	Moores	Sparton	HSA	80.28 77.98	10th
72	P	Trevaskis	March 742	BACMC	67.30 63.07	6th
73	S	Macklin	Image FF 2B/3	HSA	67.78 65.03	7th
73A	J	Macklin	Image FF 2B/3	HSA	69.60 69.76	9th
CLASS	12:	Racing Cars	over 1600cc and upt	o 2000cc		
67	G	James	Sark Starfire 2	Woolbridge	62.66 62.33	3rd
75	S	Ridge	Maurer MM80	HSA	61.40 61.01	2nd
76	K	Wanklyn	March 73B	HSA	Did Not Start	ZIIU
77		Jewell	Chevron B48	HSA	62.35 60.80	1st
78	A	Cotton	Ralt RT1	HSA	Did Not Start	150